P. S. C. Ky. No ... Cancels P. S. C. Ky. No .... Wood Greek Water District OF Laurel County Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing AT. Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY 1969 April 2 EFFECTIVE ADELL 2 19 69 ISSUED CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE CUMMISSION MAR 0 3 197 BY . ENCINEERING 310-80 C

FOR Entire Area Served U.R.C. P.S.G. By. No.\_

7

R	E(	)E	IV	ED	3.1	1	L_ Shee	t No.
	C. C. C. C. C.		1	Augusta and	Dict 1	Curalc		Carlos Carlos

lood Creek Water District ||| 23 1979 Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No.

> UTILITY REGULATORY COM ! Znel Revealed Unout NO. 1 NUVISION OF ENGINEERING RULES AND REGULATIONS

These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules and regulations of the Utility Regulatory Commission of Kentucky.

Any resident of Wood Creek Water District is eligible for water service. from the District.

Water service will be terminated within 72 hours after receiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance.

All new applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit of 2/12 of the average annual bill, if not a property owner, to assure payment of bill.

A fee of \$15.00 will be charged for re-connection of service.

Water connection and installation fees for each standard 5/8" to 3/4" meter will be \$250.00.

A charge of \$3.00 will be made for all checks returned by the bank.

A fee of \$10.00 will be charged for retesting of meters by customer with 807 KAR 25:020.

A fee of \$5.00 will be charged for all additional trips to customer's premises, such as incorrect addresses given, helping customer find water leaks on their side of meter, etc.

Meters will be read monthly and statements mailed before the 10th of each month. each month, in Utility Regulatory Commission

Service lines to meters and meters are property of the District. the meter to customer outlet installation and service will be the sole responsibility of customer. by 🧹

11

Day

a

5 Kechnon AND TARIFES

Pron

19

All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served. Reference is made to a more detailed explanation contained in the By-Laws.

The principal place of business of the District will be at the Water District Office at 118 Carter Drive, London, Kentucky and bills shall be paid at same.

Discontinuance of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:020.

Extension of service will be in accordance with 807 KAR 25:050.

Chairman

79:10

79

Year

DATE OF ISSUE 6 LODU

ent

Name of Office

ISSUED BY

2.

1

15.8

1.0 8.

ς,

11.

12%

134

15.

DATE EFFECTIVE Month

London, Kentucky

Day

1		FOR Entire Area Served						
		P.S.C. Ky. No. 2						
		Second Revise Sheet No. 2						
Wood	Creek	Water District Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 2						
		Stev Sheet No. 2						
		RULES AND REGULATIONS CZ-80						
	1.	These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules and regulations of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.						
	2.	Any resident of Wood Creek Water District is eligible for water service from the District.						
	3. Water service will be terminated within 12 hours after re- ceiving a written request from the customer requesting discontinuance.							
	4.	All new applications for service shall be accompanied by a \$20.00 deposit, if not a property owner, to assure payment of bill.						
	5.	A fee of \$10.00 will be charged for re-connection of service.						
	6.	Water connection and installation fees for each standard $5/8$ " (I) to $3/4$ "meter will be \$200.00.						
•	7.	Bill must be paid within ten (10) days after receipt, upon penalty of discontinuance of service.						
•	8.	Meters will be read the last of each month and statements mailed before the 10th of each month.						
	9.	9. Service lines to meters and meters are property of the District. From meter to customer outlet installation and service will be sole responsibility of customer.						
	10.	All meters will be located on district mains and in the absence of special permission on the property to be served. Reference is made to a more detailed explanation contained in the By-Laws.						
	11.	The principal place of business of the District will be at the Water District Office at 122 West First Street, London, Ky, and bills shall be paid at same. CHECKED PUBLIC SERVICE COLAMISSION						
		MAY 1976						
		ENGLISH RING DIVISION						
DATE OF ISSUE April 5, 1976 Month Day Year DATE EFFECTIVE April 5, 1976 Month Day Year								
ISS	ISSUED BY Dim House Re Chairman Address							